## SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 943

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize Officer Christopher M. Zamora of the Houston Police Department, who has been selected as a recipient of the 2008 State of Texas Law Enforcement Achievement Award for Public Service by the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement Officer Standards and Education; and

WHEREAS, Officer Zamora has served as a peace officer with the Houston Police Department for over three years; he was assigned to the one-man night-shift patrol in a high-crime area in downtown Houston; and

WHEREAS, Officer Zamora has a record of diligently seeking out violent criminals and seizing narcotics and weapons; in 2007, he captured 41 felony suspects, many of whom were armed and in possession of drugs and stolen vehicles; as a result of his persistent efforts, violent crimes and murder in his assignment area have decreased; and

WHEREAS, Officer Zamora is a man of courage and tenacity who responds quickly to citizens' calls and consistently upholds the highest standards of his profession; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 81st Legislature, hereby commend Officer Christopher M. Zamora on his exceptional service in the field of law enforcement and congratulate him on earning the 2008 State of Texas Law Enforcement Achievement Award for Public Service; and, be it further

**RESOLVED,** That a copy of this Resolution be prepared in his honor as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Ellis

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 18, 2009.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate